

Annual Cementitious 2001 - 2014 Quarterly Cementitious 2015-

| <i>(Figures in Thousand tonnes)</i> | Clinker Production | MPA Cement Production | MPA Cement Exports | MPA Cement Sales from GB production (UK 2015 -) | MPA Cement Imports | Domestic Cement Sales | Estimated Imports by others | Cement Sales (Includes all imports) | Other Cementitious (fly ash & ggbs) | Total Cementitious Materials |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| 2001 | 10,183 | 11,090 | 206 | 10,656 | 1,182 | 11,838 | 360 | 12,198 | 2,064 | 14,262 |
| 2002 | 10,327 | 11,089 | 146 | 10,762 | 966 | 11,728 | 452 | 12,180 | 2,175 | 14,355 |
| 2003 | 10,146 | 11,215 | 164 | 11,072 | 576 | 11,648 | 646 | 12,294 | 2,328 | 14,622 |
| 2004 | 10,402 | 11,405 | 141 | 11,074 | 609 | 11,683 | 825 | 12,508 | 2,443 | 14,951 |
| 2005 | 10,074 | 11,216 | 110 | 11,004 | 306 | 11,310 | 971 | 12,281 | 2,449 | 14,730 |
| 2006 | 10,066 | 11,469 | 126 | 11,222 | 122 | 11,344 | 1,088 | 12,433 | 2,650 | 15,083 |
| 2007 | 10,228 | 11,887 | 73 | 11,650 | 255 | 11,905 | 1,121 | 13,026 | 2,757 | 15,783 |
| 2008 | 8,701 | 10,073 | 59 | 9,861 | 283 | 10,144 | 1,084 | 11,228 | 2,432 | 13,660 |
| 2009 | 6,421 | 7,623 | 21 | 7,474 | 99 | 7,573 | 1,085 | 8,658 | 1,680 | 10,338 |
| 2010 | 6,598 | 7,883 | 0 | 7,767 | 61 | 7,828 | 1,153 | 8,980 | 1,535 | 10,515 |
| 2011 | 7,096 | 8,529 | 0 | 8,318 | 86 | 8,403 | 1,173 | 9,576 | 1,736 | 11,312 |
| 2012 | 6,555 | 7,952 | 0 | 7,728 | 61 | 7,789 | 1,122 | 8,910 | 1,605 | 10,515 |
| 2013 | 6,712 | 8,203 | 0 | 8,204 | 117 | 8,321 | 1,322 | 9,643 | 1,892 | 11,535 |
| 2014 | 7,197 | 8,958 | 3 | 8,751 | 227 | 8,979 | 1,590 | 10,568 | 1,865 | 12,433 |
| 2015 Q1 | 1,599 | 2,056 | EXCLUDED | 2,221 | 125 | 2,345 | 337 | 2,682 | 514 | 3,196 |
| 2015 Q2 | 2,007 | 2,476 | EXCLUDED | 2,515 | 159 | 2,674 | 378 | 3,052 | 604 | 3,657 |
| 2015 Q3 | 2,130 | 2,462 | EXCLUDED | 2,597 | 169 | 2,765 | 377 | 3,142 | 657 | 3,799 |
| 2015 Q4 | 2,068 | 2,242 | EXCLUDED | 2,193 | 183 | 2,377 | 333 | 2,709 | 606 | 3,315 |
| 2016 Q1 | 1,558 | 2,137 | EXCLUDED | EXCLUDED | EXCLUDED | 2,425 | 344 | 2,769 | 618 | 3,388 |
| 2016 Q2 | 2,069 | 2,458 | EXCLUDED | EXCLUDED | EXCLUDED | 2,807 | 386 | 3,193 | 776 | 3,969 |
| 2016 Q3 | 2,198 | 2,484 | EXCLUDED | EXCLUDED | EXCLUDED | 2,737 | 395 | 3,132 | 743 | 3,875 |
| 2016 Q4 | 2,232 | 2,290 | EXCLUDED | EXCLUDED | EXCLUDED | 2,530 | 377 | 2,907 | 865 | 3,772 |
| 2017 Q1 | 1,541 | 2,080 | EXCLUDED | 2,219 | 263 | 2,482 | 457 | 2,940 | 724 | 3,663 |
| 2017 Q2 | 2,090 | 2,565 | EXCLUDED | 2,373 | 323 | 2,695 | 523 | 3,218 | 832 | 4,050 |
| 2017 Q3 | 2,147 | 2,509 | EXCLUDED | 2,359 | 291 | 2,650 | 490 | 3,140 | 854 | 3,994 |
| 2017 Q4 | 2,046 | 2,205 | EXCLUDED | 2,113 | 237 | 2,350 | 462 | 2,812 | 750 | 3,562 |
| 2018 Q1 | 1,450 | 1,978 | EXCLUDED | 2,040 | 191 | 2,231 | 475 | 2,706 | 725 | 3,431 |